Billings Outlaws 7 27 7 6 a7
Omaha Beef 7 14 7 13 41

Omaha, NE |

Box Score Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach’s View

PRD TIME SCORING SUMMARY BILLINGS OUTLAWS - OMAHA BEEF

1 12:23 Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). 0-7
Drive: 4 plays, 33 yards in 2:37.

1 05:50 Billings Outlaws - Garry Brown 1 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). T-7
Drive: 10 plays, 28 yards in 5:55.

2 13:15 Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 18 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14-7
Drive: 3 plays, 43 yards in 2:15.

2 11:50 Omaha Beef - Rashad Pargo 25 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). 14-14
Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 0:55.

2 09:01 Billings Outlaws - Shannon Warren 4 yd run. (Luke Daly kick failed). 20-14
Drive: 3 plays, 15 yards in 2:10.

2 04:36 Billings Outlaws - Shannon Warren 4 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 27-14
Drive: 1 plays, 4 yards in .

2 00:55 Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). 27-21
Drive: 5 plays, 31 yards in 3:32.

2 00:09 Billings Outlaws - Jerron McGaw 4 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 34-21
Drive: 3 plays, 20 yards in 0:41.

3 07:13 Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). 34-28

3 00:59 Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 6 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 41-28

Drive: 9 plays, 25 yards in 5:09.

4 07:13 Omaha Beef - Rashad Pargo 19 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed). 41-34
Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:02.


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

4

03:16

01:23

BILLINGS OUTLAWS

20

13
4
3

64% (7 of 11)
67% (2 of 3)
214

48
4.5

150

18-22
6.8
0-0

64

26
2.5

66

6-60
1-6

7-56

Billings Outlaws - Garry Brown 3 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 36 yards in 3:13.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 11 yards in 1:43.

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost

47-34

47 - 41

OMAHA BEEF
16

8
4
4

44% (4 of 9)
75% (3 of 4)
168

41
4.1

175

18-31
5.6
2-11

10
-0.7

62

4-62
00

6-69



PASSING

Charles Mccullum

RUSHING

Shannon Warren

D'nerius Antoine

Charles Mccullum

RECEIVING

Tyron Laughinghouse

Garry Brown
Jerron Mcgaw

Shannon Warren

KICKING

Luke Daly

KICKOFFS

Luke Daly

2-11

1-6

29:45

Billings Outlaws
C-A YDS LG
18-22 150 27
ATT YDS AVG
14 39 2.8
9 30 3.3
3 -5 -1.7
NO YDS AVG
5 71 14.2
7 44 6.3
4 34 8.5
2 1 0.5
FG LG XP
0/1 0 5/7
NO YDS AVG
8 348 43.5

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

TD

LG

LG

14

19

B

INT

D

PTS

OB

PASSING

Andrew Jackson

RUSHING

Deshawn Jones

Andrew Jackson

RECEIVING
Tyler Jones
Rashad Pargo
Donte Desalle

Montero Dubose

Deshawn Jones

KICKING

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFFS

Jeremy Reynolds

00

00

28:51

Omaha Beef
C-A YDS
18-31 175
ATT YDS
6 2
4 -9
NO YDS
6 55
2 44
4 41
3 30
3 5
FG LG
0/1
NO YDS
7 272

LG

25

AVG
0.3

AVG
9.2
22.0
10.3
10.0

1.7

XP
5/6

AVG
38.9

TD

LG

LG

25

25

24

11

B

INT

TD

TD

PTS

OB


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rlg9k03ozcwpzxjq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=oe45mbeok69130y8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b9g7tl9usqyf0i96
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iqrmmhme8izrh17j
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rlg9k03ozcwpzxjq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1ez6uujwgtkhcijv
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=wgjx6fdzchimybou
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p92fjchwqnsl8lgc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ceieqinxtuk8l52l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ceieqinxtuk8l52l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

Garry Brown 1 29 29.0 29 0 Deshawn Jones 1 20 20.0 20 0
Joshua Best 2 19 9.5 14 0 Trey Dudley-Giles 1 17 17.0 17 0
D'nerius Antoine 1 10 10.0 10 0 KJ Jenkins 1 15 15.0 15 0
Brasean Stewart |l 1 2 2.0 2 0 Harvey Caddell 1 10 10.0 10 0
Shannon Warren 1 0 0.0 0 0

INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
D'nerius Antoine 1 6 6.0 6 0

FUMBLES NO LOST FUMBLES NO LOST
Charles Mccullum 2 0

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

# BILLINGS OUTLAWS SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS QBH
33 Davonte Brown 4 1 5 - 1-2 - -

2 D'nerius Antoine 4 0 4 - - - 1-6 1

7 Winston Green 3 1 4 - - - -

3 Brasean Stewart Il 2 1 3 - - - -

5 JeffLuc 1 3 4 0.5-3 1-4 - - 1
6 Joshua Best 2 1 3 - - - -

43 La-Darius Harris 2 1 3 1.5-8 1.5-8 - - 1

11 RJ Barrett 2 0 2 - - - -

1 Charles Mccullum 1 0 1 - - - -

15 Claude Davis 0 2 2 - 0.5-1 - - 1

TOTALS 21 10 31 2-1 4-15 0-0 1-6 3 1


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b9g7tl9usqyf0i96
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=q83rkcta5rjfkaby
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rupgbrr3g0izy2ye
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rlg9k03ozcwpzxjq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8yg74xoc0c68gkud
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cv5394kr3gp98m9g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9cr67dmmp6h9eyw5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8bkj4m1htl3hbwas
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zqwgkt40y2oedean
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rb5g5xl4qm6ve3uo
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rupgbrr3g0izy2ye
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9l6ke9h03ozg0aku
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=q83rkcta5rjfkaby
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=unlc35asb2rgx06b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kog2l234egjjyswu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ejn6k7yspkpsi2qz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2h5d2xk8prv9fncx

98

4

15

21

23

26

31

5

20

10

43

39

OMAHA BEEF
Daniel Byse
Taylor Hawkins
Jordan Jones
Trey Dudley-Giles
KJ Jenkins
Artevius Smith
Dennis Riggs
Andre Henson
Harvey Caddell

Montero Dubose

Ellis Parr

Jeremy Reynolds

TOTALS

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE
Attendance: 0

f ¥ &8 &

SOLO

34

AST

18

TOTAL

52

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS

FF

FR-YDS

0-0

INT-YDS

BRUP

BLKS

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ykriyj2mu0sn842g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bhraekfkydkxgki0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=54a1csqmjpirkz7t
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8yg74xoc0c68gkud
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cv5394kr3gp98m9g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yykzw5mxzqk69ucx
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6fglqrmc7runuuwg
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2vxu68obohiukiso
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9cr67dmmp6h9eyw5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=93ac3osutbre0jzj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220423_vm01.xml?dec=printer-decorator

