Billings Outlaws	7	27	7	6	47
Omaha Beef	7	14	7	13	41
Omaha, NE					

В	ox Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PR	D TIME	SCORING SUM	MARY				BILLINGS OUTLAWS - OMAHA BEEF
1	12:23	Omaha Beef - De Drive: 4 plays, 33	eShawn Jones 4 yd i 3 yards in 2:37.	run. (Jeremy Reyr	nolds kick is good).	0 - 7
1	05:50	-	s - Garry Brown 1 yd 28 yards in 5:55.	pass from C. McC	Cullum. (Luke Daly	kick is good).	7 - 7
2	13:15	Billings Outlaws Drive: 3 plays, 43	s - Laughinghouse 18 3 yards in 2:15.	Daly kick is good).	14 - 7		
2	11:50	Omaha Beef - Ra Drive: 1 plays, 2	• •	ass from Andrew	Jackson. (Jerem	y Reynolds kick is good).	14 - 14
2	09:01	Billings Outlaws Drive: 3 plays, 1	s - Shannon Warren 4 5 yards in 2:10.	l yd run. (Luke Da	ly kick failed).		20 - 14
2	04:36	Billings Outlaws Drive: 1 plays, 4	s - Shannon Warren 4 yards in .	l yd pass from C.	McCullum. (Luke	Daly kick is good).	27 - 14
2	00:55	Omaha Beef - Ar Drive: 5 plays, 3	ndrew Jackson 1 yd 1 yards in 3:32.	run. (Jeremy Rey	nolds kick is good	!).	27 - 21
2	00:09	Billings Outlaws Drive: 3 plays, 20	s - Jerron McGaw 4 y 0 yards in 0:41.	d pass from C. M	cCullum. (Luke D	aly kick is good).	34 - 21
3	07:13	Omaha Beef - Ar	ndrew Jackson 1 yd	run. (Jeremy Rey	nolds kick is good	l).	34 - 28
3	00:59	Billings Outlaws Drive: 9 plays, 2	s - Laughinghouse 6 5 yards in 5:09.	yd pass from C. N	IcCullum. (Luke [oaly kick is good).	41 - 28
4	07:13	Omaha Beef - Ra Drive: 7 plays, 4	5,1	ass from Andrew	Jackson. (Jerem	y Reynolds kick failed).	41 - 34

4	03:16	Billings Outlaws - Garry Brown 3 yd pass from C. McCullum. (Luke Daly kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 36 yards in 3:13.	47 - 34
4	01:23	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 11 yards in 1:43.	47 - 41

BILLINGS OUTLAWS	STATISTICS	OMAHA BEEF
20	FIRST DOWNS	16
13	Passing	8
4	Rushing	4
3	Penalty	4
64% (7 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	44% (4 of 9)
67% (2 of 3)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	75% (3 of 4)
214	TOTAL OFFENSE	168
48	Total Offensive Plays	41
4.5	Average gain per play	4.1
150	NET YARDS PASSING	175
18-22	Completions-Attempts	18-31
6.8	Net yards per pass play	5.6
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	2-11
0	Had intercepted	1
64	NET YARDS RUSHING	-7
26	Rushing Attempts	10
2.5	Average gain per rush	-0.7
66	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	62
6-60	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	4-62
1-6	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
7-56	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	6-69
2-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0

2-11	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
1-6	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
29:45	TIME OF POSSESSION	28:51

	Billi	ngs Outla	aws					Omaha	Beef				
PASSING		C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YD	S L	G T	D	INT
Charles Mccullum		18-22	150	27	6	0	Andrew Jackson	18-31	17	52	5	2	1
RUSHING		ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AV	G	LG	TD
Shannon Warren		14	39	2.8	7	1	Deshawn Jones	6	2	0.3	3	4	2
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		9	30	3.3	9	0	Andrew Jackson	4	-9	-2.	3	1	2
Charles Mccullum		3	-5	-1.7	5	0							
RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AV	G	LG	TD
Tyron Laughinghouse		5	71	14.2	27	2	<u>Tyler Jones</u>	6	55	9.2	<u>)</u>	25	0
<u>Garry Brown</u>		7	44	6.3	14	2	<u>Rashad Pargo</u>	2	44	22.	0	25	2
Jerron Mcgaw		4	34	8.5	19	1	Donte Desalle	4	41	10.	3	24	0
Shannon Warren		2	1	0.5	4	1	Montero Dubose	3	30	10.	0	11	0
							<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	3	5	1.7	,	2	0
KICKING	FC	6	LG	XP	F	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
Luke Daly	0/	1	0	5/7		5	<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>		0/1	0	5/6		5
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	G	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	G .	ТВ	OB
Luke Daly	8	348	43.	5	2	2	Jeremy Reynolds	7	272	38.	9	1	0

KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Garry Brown</u>	1	29	29.0	29	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	1	20	20.0	20	0
Joshua Best	2	19	9.5	14	0	<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	1	17	17.0	17	0
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	1	10	10.0	10	0	KJ Jenkins	1	15	15.0	15	0
Brasean Stewart II	1	2	2.0	2	0	<u>Harvey Caddell</u>	1	10	10.0	10	0
Shannon Warren	1	0	0.0	0	0						
INTERCEPTION RETURNS	١	IO YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		1 6	6.0	6	0						
FUMBLES		I	10	LOS	Т	FUMBLES		NO		LOST	
Charles Mccullum			2	0							

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	BILLINGS OUTLAWS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH		
33	Davonte Brown	4	1	5	-	1 - 2		-	-					
2	<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	1-6	1				
7	Winston Green	3	1	4	-	-		-	-					
3	<u>Brasean Stewart II</u>	2	1	3	-	-		-	-					
5	<u>Jeff Luc</u>	1	3	4	0.5 - 3	1 - 4		-	-			1		
6	<u>Joshua Best</u>	2	1	3	-	-		-	-					
43	<u>La-Darius Harris</u>	2	1	3	1.5 - 8	1.5 - 8		-	-	1				
11	<u>RJ Barrett</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-					
1	Charles Mccullum	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					
15	<u>Claude Davis</u>	0	2	2	-	0.5 - 1		-	-	1				
тот	ALS	21	10	31	2 - 11	4 - 15		0-0	1-6	3		1		

#	OMAHA BEEF	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
98	<u>Daniel Byse</u>	7	0	7	-	-		-	-			
4	Taylor Hawkins	6	1	7	-	-		-	-	1		
15	Jordan Jones	4	3	7	-	-		-	-			
21	Trey Dudley-Giles	5	1	6	-	1 - 3		-	-			
23	<u>KJ Jenkins</u>	2	5	7	-	1 - 2		-	-			
26	Artevius Smith	3	1	4	-	-		-	-			
31	<u>Dennis Riggs</u>	3	1	4	-	-		-	-			
5	Andre Henson	2	2	4	-	-		-	-			
20	Harvey Caddell	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
10	Montero Dubose	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
43	<u>Ellis Parr</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
39	Jeremy Reynolds	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
тот	ALS	34	18	52	-	2 - 5		0-0	-	1		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE

Attendance: 0

f y